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WHEREAS, Central Connecticut State University has received a gift of
various works by the artist, Milton Bellin, valued at $30,100 in
support of the Art Department at the University; therefore, be it

RESOLVED,  That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University
. System on behalf of Central Connecticut State University
accepts the works of art to support the Art Department at

CCSU, and expresses its appreciation for this generous gift.
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STAFF REPORT CHANCELLOR’S CONSENT ITEMS

ITEM
Gift of works of art by Milton Bellin for Central Connecticut State University

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This gift complies with the Board’s policy which requires that gifts valued at more than
$10,000 be brought to the Trustees for acceptance.

This gift of works of art by Milton Bellin valued at $30,100 will be used to support the Art
Department at Central.

CHANCELLOR’S RECOMMENDATION
Accept the gift of art works on behalf of Central Connecticut State University.
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1615 Stanley Street P.O. Box 4010 New Britain, CT 06050 - 4010 www.ccsu.edu

, ﬂ P
To: William J. Cibes, Jr.
Chancellor, Connecticut State University
From: Richard L. Judd
President
Date: March 7, 2000
Subject: Non-Cash Gifts in Excess of $10,000
‘ In accordance with Board Resolution #95-11, | request Board of Trustees

acceptance of a personal property gift in excess of $10,000. The gift is various
works of art by the artist, Milton Bellin, valued at $30,100.00 (inventory list
attached). The artwork will benefit the Art Department.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions regarding this, please
do not hesitate to contact me.

enclosure

(o F. Resnick
N. Pettinico
C. Cayer
R. Siporin

Central Connecticut State University, one of four universities of the Connecticut State University System
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INVENTORY OF BELLIN ARTWORK

SCENE MEDIUM ' SIZE FRAME VALUE
Skaters original etching  12x9 yes $ 1,000.00
Boats in Harbor pastel 14x9 yes $ 400.00
Flowers pastel . 18x25 yes $ 900.00
Café Scene watercolor 12x16 yes $12,000.00
Oriental Mountain watercolor/silk 19x16 yes $ 700.00
Oriental herons watercolor/silk 16x23 yes $ 900.00
Flowers in Vase pastel 28x22 no $ 600.00
Roof Tops pastel 29x18 yes $ 500.00
Party Scene pastel : 22x30 yes $ 600.00
Roof Top Scene watercolor 13x18 yes $ 600.00
Boats on Shore watercolor 17x23 yes $ 600.00
Wooded Scene watercolor 15x21 yes $ 1,200.00
Abstract Blotches multi 14x10 yes $ 300.00
Man and Boat watercolor 22x15 yes $ 500.00
St. Patrick's Cathedral orig. block etching 23x16 no $ 4,000.00
Nude oil 30x41 no $ 3,000.00
Men Showering pencil 60x30 no $ 2,000.00
PORTFOLIO N MEDIUM SIZE VALUE
(25) Figure Drawing Studies 16x20 $ 300.00
PORTFOLIO T MEDIUM SIZE VALUE
(25) Quick Studies watercolor 11x14 niv

Total: $30,100.00
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To: William J. Cibes, Jr.
Chancellor, Connecticut State University R
From: Richard L. Judd
President
Date: March 7, 2000
Subject: Non-Cash Gifts in Excess of $10,000
’ In accordance with Board Resolution #95-11, | request Board of Trustees

acceptance of a personal property gift in excess of $10,000. The gift is various
works of art by the artist, Milton Bellin, valued at $30,100.00 (inventory list
attached). The artwork will benefit the Art Department.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions regarding this, please
do not hesitate to contact me.

enclosure

C: F. Resnick
N. Pettinico
C. Cayer
R. Siporin

Central Connecticut State University, one of four universities of the Connecticut State University System




SCENE
Skaters

Boats in Harbor

Flowers
Café Scene

Oriental Mountain
Oriental herons
Flowers in Vase

Roof Tops
Party Scene

Roof Top Scene
Boats on Shore
Wooded Scene
Abstract Blotches
Man and Boat

St. Patrick’s Cathedral

Nude

Men Showering
PORTFOLION

(25) Figure Drawing Studies
PORTFOLIOT

(25) Quick Studies

Total:

INVENTORY OF BELLIN ARTWORK

MEDIUM

original etching

pastel
pastel
watercolor

watercolor/sitk
watercolor/sitk

pastel
pastel
pastel
watercolor
watercolor
watercolor
multi
watercolor

orig. block etching

oil
pencil
MEDIUM

MEDIUM
watercolor

SIZE

12x9

14x9

18x25
12x16
19x16
16x23
28x22
29x18
22x30
13x18
17x23
15x21
14x10
22x15
23x16
30x41
60x30
SIZE

16x20
SIZE

11x14

FRAME
yes
yes

.yes

yes
yes
yes
no

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no

no

no

VALUE

$ 1,000.00
$ 400.00
$ 900.00
$12,000.00
$ 700.00
$ 900.00
$ 600.00
$ 500.00
$ 600.00
$ 600.00
$ 600.00
$ 1,200.00
$ 300.00
$ 500.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 2,000.00
VALUE

$ 300.00
VALUE
niv

$30,100.00




