

#### Connecticut State University System

Developing a State of Minds



#### RESOLUTION

## accepting

## GIFTS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

for

## CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

May 5, 2000

WHEREAS,

Central Connecticut State University has received a gift of various works by the artist, Milton Bellin, valued at \$30,100 in support of the Art Department at the University; therefore, be it

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System on behalf of Central Connecticut State University accepts the works of art to support the Art Department at CCSU, and expresses its appreciation for this generous gift.

A Certified True Copy:

William J. Cibes, Jr.

Chancellor

## **ITEM**

Gift of works of art by Milton Bellin for Central Connecticut State University

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

This gift complies with the Board's policy which requires that gifts valued at more than \$10,000 be brought to the Trustees for acceptance.

This gift of works of art by Milton Bellin valued at \$30,100 will be used to support the Art Department at Central.

### CHANCELLOR'S RECOMMENDATION

Accept the gift of art works on behalf of Central Connecticut State University.



Bh 2000-49

C: Academic Affairs amberg

1615 Stanley Street P.O. Box 4010 New Britain, CT 06050 - 4010 www.ccsu.edu

11/200

To:

William J. Cibes, Jr.

Chancellor, Connecticut State University

From:

Richard L. Judd<sup>5</sup>

President

Date:

March 7, 2000

Subject:

Non-Cash Gifts in Excess of \$10,000

In accordance with Board Resolution #95-11, I request Board of Trustees acceptance of a personal property gift in excess of \$10,000. The gift is various works of art by the artist, Milton Bellin, valued at \$30,100.00 (inventory list attached). The artwork will benefit the Art Department.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions regarding this, please do not hesitate to contact me.

enclosure

C:

F. Resnick

N. Pettinico

C. Cayer

R. Siporin

# INVENTORY OF BELLIN ARTWORK

SCENE	MEDIUM	SIZE	FRAME	VALUE
Skaters	original etching	12x9	yes	\$ 1,000.00
Boats in Harbor	pastel	14x9	yes	\$ 400.00
Flowers	pastel	18x25	yes	\$ 900.00
Café Scene	watercolor	12x16	yes	\$12,000.00
Oriental Mountain	watercolor/silk	19x16	yes	\$ 700.00
Oriental herons	watercolor/silk	16x23	yes	\$ 900.00
Flowers in Vase	pastel	28x22	no	\$ 600.00
Roof Tops	pastel	29x18	yes	\$ 500.00
Party Scene	pastel	22x30	yes	\$ 600.00
Roof Top Scene	watercolor	13x18	yes	\$ 600.00
Boats on Shore	watercolor	17x23	yes	\$ 600.00
Wooded Scene	watercolor	15x21	yes	\$ 1,200.00
Abstract Blotches	multi	14x10	yes	\$ 300.00
Man and Boat	watercolor	22x15	yes	\$ 500.00
St. Patrick's Cathedral	orig. block etching	23x16	no	\$ 4,000.00
Nude	oil	30x41	no	\$ 3,000.00
Men Showering	pencil	60x30	no	\$ 2,000.00
PORTFOLIO N	MEDIUM	SIZE		VALUE
(25) Figure Drawing Studies		16x20		\$ 300.00
PORTFOLIO T	MEDIUM	SIZE		VALUE
(25) Quick Studies	watercolor	11x14		n/v
Total:				\$ 30,100.00



C: Academic Affairs ambers May meeting

To:

William J. Cibes, Jr.

Chancellor, Connecticut State University

From:

Richard L. Judd'

President

Date:

March 7, 2000

Subject:

Non-Cash Gifts in Excess of \$10,000

In accordance with Board Resolution #95-11, I request Board of Trustees acceptance of a personal property gift in excess of \$10,000. The gift is various works of art by the artist, Milton Bellin, valued at \$30,100.00 (inventory list attached). The artwork will benefit the Art Department.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions regarding this, please do not hesitate to contact me.

#### enclosure

C:

F. Resnick

N. Pettinico

C. Caver

R. Siporin

## INVENTORY OF BELLIN ARTWORK

SCENE	MEDIUM	SIZE	FRAME	VALUE
Skaters	original etching	12x9	yes	\$ 1,000.00
Boats in Harbor	pastel	14x9	yes	\$ 400.00
Flowers	pastel	18x25	yes	\$ 900.00
Café Scene	watercolor	12x16	yes	\$12,000.00
Oriental Mountain	watercolor/silk	19x16	yes	\$ 700.00
Oriental herons	watercolor/silk	16x23	yes	\$ 900.00
Flowers in Vase	pastel	28x22	no	\$ 600.00
Roof Tops	pastel	29x18	yes	\$ 500.00
Party Scene	pastel	22x30	yes	\$ 600.00
Roof Top Scene	watercolor	13x18	yes	\$ 600.00
Boats on Shore	watercolor	17x23	yes	\$ 600.00
Wooded Scene	watercolor	15x21	yes	\$ 1,200.00
Abstract Blotches	multi	14x10	yes	\$ 300.00
Man and Boat	watercolor	22x15	yes	\$ 500.00
St. Patrick's Cathedral	orig. block etching	23x16	no	\$ 4,000.00
Nude	oil	30x41	no	\$ 3,000.00
Men Showering	pencil	60x30	no	\$ 2,000.00
PORTFOLIO N	MEDIUM	SIZE		VALUE
(25) Figure Drawing Studies		16x20		\$ 300.00
PORTFOLIO T	MEDIUM	SIZE		VALUE
(25) Quick Studies	watercolor	11x14		n/v
Total:				\$ 30,100.00